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INCOMING MOBILITY : FACT-SHEET 2023-24 

 

Name of the Institution 
 

Institut Méditerranéen de Formation, Recherche et Intervention 

Sociale 

Contact persons 
 

Deputy Director General in charge of mobility: Bernabé Bamouni, 

assistante.da.avignon@imf.asso.fr     

Technical advisor for international mobility in charge of 

administrative and financial aspects: Clémence Gay Mazé, 

c.gaymaze@imf.asso.fr  

Erasmus OID code  
 

E10094896 

  Erasmus Code F MARSEIL59 

  Websites IMF: https://www.imf.asso.fr/pages  

Incoming mobility: https://www.imf.asso.fr/pages/?page_id=2082  

 

TRAINING SITES 

Head office and Marseille site 

59 avenue de Saint Just - Bâtiment A - 

Résidence Hippone 1 - CS 30016 - 13388 

Marseille Cedex 13 FRANCE 

Avignon site 

Hamadryade Bat B 

55 allée Camille Claudel 

BP 71226 – 84911 Avignon cedex 9 FRANCE 

 

HIGHER EDUCATION LEVEL COURSES OF THE EUROPEAN QUALIFICATIONS FRAMEWORK OPEN 

TO INCOMING MOBILITY (COURSES IN FRENCH) 

Level 6 :  

▪ Social Service Assistant (ASS) 

▪ Specialized Educator (ES) 

▪ Educator of Young Children (EJE) 

▪ The Certificate of Aptitude for Management and Social Intervention Unit Manager Functions 

(CAFERUIS) 

Level 7:  

▪ Certificate of aptitude for the functions of director of a social intervention establishment or 

service (CAFDES) 

▪ State Diploma in Social Engineering (DEIS) 

 

TYPE OF INCOMING MOBILITY 

▪ Study mobility  

▪ Combined mobility: study and internship mobility (the internship search is carried out jointly 

by the IMF RIS and the University/Institute of origin). A good level of French is required for 

internships. 
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

  Fall Semester Mid-September to end of January 
 

Spring Semester 
 

Mid-February to end of June 
 

Summer closure of the IMF: from the last week of July to the last week of August 

 

NOMINATION / APPLICATION DEADLINE 

  Fall Semester ▪ Nomination: February 1st 

▪ Application: March 1st 
 

Spring Semester 
 

▪ Nomination: September 1st 

▪ Application: October 1st 
 

 

PROCEDURES 

Nomination: the University / Institute of origin sends an email with the name, email address, 

curriculum of the selected students, the type of mobility desired and the period of mobility for the 

exchange to the IMF RIS at c.gaymaze@imf.asso.fr   

 

IMF RIS Validation Commission: the IMF RIS Management Committee meets to validate the 

projects. The Technical Advisor for International Mobility sends the answer to the 

University/Institute of origin and to the students within a maximum of 3 weeks.  

 

Application: students whose application has been selected can contact the trainers dedicated to 

each destination: 

 

For a mobility in Marseille: 

▪ Espagne : Brigitte Mendes (b.mendes@imf.asso.fr)  

▪ Suisse : Corine Vincent (c.vincent@imf.asso.fr)  

▪ Belgique et Italie : Béatrice Sberna (b.sberna@imf.asso.fr)  

▪ Canada : Nathalie Durand Le Zallic (n.durand@imf.asso.fr)  

▪ Allemagne : Jamal Amraoui (j.armaoui@imf.asso.fr)  

▪ Maroc : Marion Rosset (m.rosset@imf.asso.fr)  

▪ Algérie : Rachid Moussaoui (r.moussaoui@imf.asso.fr)  

▪ Tunisie : Hajer Bettaieb (h.bettaieb@imf.asso.fr)  

 

For a mobility in Avignon: 

▪ Europe : Muriel Fréchède (m.frechede@imf.asso.fr)  

▪ Suisse : Muriel Fréchède (m.frechede@imf.asso.fr) 

▪ Canada et Italie : Anne Lega Taufer (a.legataufer@imf.asso.fr)  

▪ Maghreb : Sanaâ Azizi-El Abbassi (s.azizi@imf.asso.fr) 
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PREPARATION OF THE MOBILITY 

Details and advice on how to prepare your mobility can be found in the guide for incoming students 

(accomodation, insurance…): 

https://www.imf.asso.fr/pages/international/erasmus/docs/guide_etudiant_entrant.pdf  

You can contact Clémence Gay Mazé (c.gaymaze@imf.asso.fr ) for more information.  
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